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th
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VENUE:  Balassi Intézet – Collegium Hungaricum (Wien) 
1020 Wien, Hollandstrasse 4 

Room: BALATON 

 

 

  Country   Name 

Institute and  
Position within PA4 

(PAC, SG member, PAC assisstant, Observer, 
Alternate SG member, ICPDR HoDs) 

E-mail/Phone 
Participation ont he 
meeting (YES/NO) 

1 SK Ms  Andrea Vranovska 
Water Research Institute 
Priority Area 4 Assistant 

Vranovska@vuvh.sk 
+421 2 59 343 230 

YES 

2 ICPDR Mr Adam Kovács 

ICPDR Secretariat 
Vienna International Centre 
Room D 0416 
  

Tel:  (+43-1) 26060 4502 
Fax: (+43-1) 26060 5895 
adam.kovacs@unvienna.org 

YES 

3 SK Ms Alena Bujnova Observer alena.bujnova@enviro.gov.sk NO 

4 SK Ms Alena Kurecová 
Water Research Institute 
Priority Area 4 Assistant 

+421 2 59 343 347 
kurecova@vuvh.sk 

YES 

5 EC Ms Anna Repullo-Grau European Commission Anna.REPULLO-GRAU@ec.europa.eu YES 

6 BiH Mr Bosko Kenjic 
Ministry of Foreign Trade and Economic 
Relations 
PA 4 SG member 

bosko.kenjic@mvteo.gov.ba YES 

mailto:Vranovska@vuvh.sk
mailto:alena.bujnova@enviro.gov.sk
mailto:Anna.REPULLO-GRAU@ec.europa.eu
mailto:bosko.kenjic@mvteo.gov.ba
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7 HU Ms Diana Heilmann 
National Institute for Environment 
Márvány u. 1/D, 1012,Budapest, Hungary 

diana.heilmann@neki.gov.hu YES 

8 RS Ms Dragana Milovanovic 

Bulevar Umetnosti 2a 
Belgrade 11070, Serbia 
PA 4 SG member 
MAFWM-Water Directorate 

dragana.milovanovic@minpolj.gov.rs 
Tel: +381 112 134 903 
Fax: +381 112 134 903 

YES 

9 HR Mr Dražen Kurečić    NO 

10 SK Mr Dušan Čerešňák 

Ministry of Environment of the Slovak 
Republic 
Priority Area 4 Coordinator 
 

+421 2 59806101 
dusan.ceresnak@enviro.gov.sk 

YES 

11 HR Ms Elizabeta Kos  ICPDR Delegation from Croatia  NO 

12 HR Ms Genzic Sanja SG PA4 and PA5 Croatia sgenzic@voda.hr NO 

mailto:dragana.milovanovic@minpolj.gov.rs
mailto:sgenzic@voda.hr
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13 RO Mr Gheorghe Constantin 

Ministry of Environment and Climate 
Change 
Libertatii Blv. 12 
District 5, 040129 Bucharest 
ICPDR HoD, PA 4 SG member 

gheorghe.constantin@mmediu.ro YES 

14 AT Mr Jakob Schrittwieser 

Federal Ministry of Agriculture and 
Forestry, Environment and Water 
Management 
Marxergasse 2, A-1030 Vienna 

+43 1 71100 7112 
Jakob.schrittwieser@lebensministeriu
m.at 

YES 

15 AT Mr Karl Schwaiger 

Federal Ministry of Agriculture and 
Forestry, Environment and Water 
Management 
Marxergasse 2, A-1030 Vienna 
PA 4 SG member 

+43 1 71100 7110 
karl.schwaiger@lebensministerium.at 

YES 

16 SK Ms Katarína Kučárová 
Ministry of Environment of the Slovak 
Republic 
Senior advisor 

katarina.kucarova@enviro.gov.sk 
+421 2 59 343 298 

YES 

17 HU Mr Kiss Parciu Péter  Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
PKissParciu@mfa.gov.hu 
+361-458-1219 

YES (H. Kalmár Tímea) 

18 DE Mr Klaus Arzet PA 4 SG member Klaus.Arzet@stmug.bayern.de YES 

mailto:gheorghe.constantin@mmediu.ro
mailto:katarina.kucarova@enviro.gov.sk
mailto:PKissParciu@mfa.gov.hu
mailto:Klaus.Arzet@stmug.bayern.de
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19 HU Ms 
Kocsis-Kupper 
Zsuzsanna 

Office of the Government Commissioner 
European Strategy for the Danube Region 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
 

kocsiskupperzs@t-online.hu 
Tel: +36 1 458 1378 
Fax: +36 1 356 8410 
http://www.danube-region.eu  
mobile: +36302690451 

YES 

20 SK Mr Ladislav Simko NCP Slovakia ladislav.simko@vlada.gov.sk NO 

21 SK Ms Livia Kijovska  Assistant Kijovska@vuvh.sk NO 

 
 
22 
 
 

HU Ms Mária M. Galambos 
Ministry of Rural Development, Hungary 
Chief Adviser 

+ 36 1 7953662 
maria.galambos.molnarne@vm.gov.hu 

YES 

23 HR Ms Marija Pinter 

Head of the Depratment for International 
Cooperation, Water Management 
Directorate 
Ministry of Agriculture 
Deputy for Pa4 and PA5 Croatia 

Marija.Pinter@voda.hr 

Tel. 385 1 6307 360 
Mob. 0997302224 
 

YES 

mailto:kocsiskupperzs@t-online.hu
http://www.danube-region.eu/
mailto:ladislav.simko@vlada.gov.sk
mailto:Kijovska@vuvh.sk
mailto:maria.galambos.molnarne@vm.gov.hu
mailto:Marija.Pinter@voda.hr
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24 HU Mr Medgyesy Balázs  

Office of the Government Commissioner 
European Strategy for the Danube Region 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
Government Commissioner 
NCP Hungary 

BMedgyesy@mfa.gov.hu YES 

25 RS Mr Miodrag Milovanovic 
Insitute ‘Jaroslav Cerni’ 
Jaroslava Cernog street 80, PO Box 3354 
11226 Belgrade, Serbia 

midorag.milovanovic@jcerni.co.rs YES 

26 HU Mr Ottó Szabó 
National Institute for Environment 
Márvány u. 1/D, 1012,Budapest, Hungary 
Priority Area 4 Coordinator 

otto.szabo@neki.gov.hu NO 

27 HU Mr Péter Kovács 
Ministry of Rural Development, Hungary 
State Secretary for Water 

+ 36 1 7952371 
peter.kovacs@vm.gov.hu 

YES 

28 ISRBC Mr. Samo Grošelj 
International Sava River Basin Commission  
Kneza Branimira 29, 10000 Zagreb, Croatia 

+385 1 488 69 67 
sgroselj@savacommission.org 

YES 

29 SK Mr Radoslav Bujnovsky 
Slovakia 
WRI Bratislava 

Bujnovsky@vuvh.sk NO 

mailto:BMedgyesy@mfa.gov.hu
mailto:otto.szabo@neki.gov.hu
mailto:peter.kovacs@vm.gov.hu
mailto:sgroselj@savacommission.org
mailto:Bujnovsky@vuvh.sk
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30 ICPDR Mr Raimund Mair 

ICPDR Secretariat 
Vienna International Centre 
Room D 0416 
  

raimund.mair@unvienna.org YES 

31 CZ Mr Rudolf Matus 

Ministry of Environment of the Czech 
Republic, EU official 
Vršovická 1442/65 Praha 10, 100 10   
PA 4 SG member 

+420 267 122 143 
rudolf.matus@mzp.cz 

YES 

32 CZ Ms Veronika Klapsiova 

Ministry of the Environment of the Czech 
Republic 
Vršovická 1442/65 Praha 10, 100 10   
Alternate SG member 

+420 267 122 224 
veronika.klapsiova@mzp.cz 

YES 

33 UA Mr Viktor Halaj    NO 

34 BG Ms Emilia Georgieva 
Ministry of Environment and Water 
22M Louisa Blvd, Sofia 
PA4 SG member 

+35929406519 
efgeorgieva@maew.government.bg 

YES 

35 MD Mr Grigorl Sadorici Embassy of the Republic of Moldova 
+4369910647709 
vienna@moldmission.at 

YES 

mailto:raimund.mair@unvienna.org
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36 SI Ms Suzana Cesarek Embassy of Slovenia in Vienna Suzana.Cesarek@gov.si YES 

       

       

 

 

     

 

 

     

 


